

AD. 180.  
May 4, 2022.  
MNS.

WPA No. 7418 of 2022

Saday Chand Mondal  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Subir Sanyal,  
Ms. Sumouli Sarkar,  
Mr. Somesh Kumar Ghosh

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Srijan Nayak,  
Mrs. Rituparna Maitra

...for the State respondents.

Mr. Pabitra Charan Bhattacharjee

...for the Society.

The matter is heard in part.

All questions, including maintainability, are still open for being argued by counsel.

At this juncture, learned counsel appearing for the Society seeks an adjournment on the ground of ailment.

Keeping such prayer in view, the matter is adjourned and shall next be enlisted at the top of the Group- V list, as 'part heard matter', on May 18, 2022 for further hearing.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)