

35
29.03.2023
AK

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

W.P.A. No. 7418 of 2022

Saday Chand Mondal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Aiswarjya Gupta
...for the petitioner

Mr. Srijan Nayak,
Ms. Rituparna Maitra
...for the State respondents

On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner,
the matter is adjourned for the day.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)