

D/L. 14.  
April 26, 2023.  
MNS.

WPA No. 7418 of 2022

Saday Chand Mondal  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Somesh Kumar Ghosh

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Srijan Nayak,  
Mrs. Rituparna Maitra

...for the State.

Since an adjournment is sought on behalf  
of the petitioner, let the matter stand adjourned till  
April 28, 2023.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)