

AD -22
Ct No.16
30.01.2026
(SSS)

WPA 7418 of 2022

Saday Chand Mondal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Somesh Kumar Ghosh,
Mr. Sourojit Mukherjee,
Mr. Suman Mukherjee,
Ms. Tulika Bag, Advs.
...For the petitioner.

Mr. Srijan Nayak,
Mrs. Rituparna Maitra, Advs.
.....For the State.

1. Although the State is represented through counsel, learned counsel for the petitioner, in his usual fairness, seeks an accommodation since, when the learned advocate for the petitioner sought to contact the private respondent through the latter's counsel, said counsel requested an accommodation to be sought on the ground of his illness.
2. Hence, let the matter stand adjourned for the day.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)